11-06-2002

## **TRADEMARK** 742050-1003

Form <b>PTO-1594</b>		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp	5. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒	. 10227352 √ , 10227352	4 • •		
To the Hon	orable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying	eg party(ies): 10.11.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Atotech USA Inc.		Name: Atotech Deutschland GmbH		
☐ Individuals ☐ General Partners ☒ Corporation-Stat ☐ Other		Address: Postfach 21 07 80 D-10507 Berlin, Germany  Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: October 4, 2002		☐ Other — Corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Effective Date: Octobe				
4. Application number	(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Ap	plication No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
1101005		SEE ATTACHED LIST		
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 27		
Name:	FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,080.00		
	Barbara Z. Morrissey, Esq.	⊠ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	745 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account if there is any additional fee.		
<b>†</b>	New York, New York 10151			
		8. Deposit account number:		
/05/2002 DBYRHE 000 FC:8521	00242 1191002	50-0320		
FC18522	40.00 0P DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	has Ex for Behand More	October 8, 2002		
Barbara Z. Morrissey, Reg. No. 41,207 Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Repln. Ref: 11/05/2002 DBYRNE 00143220 DA%:500320 Hame/Humber:1191002 FC: 9204 \$390.00 CR

Washington, D.C. 20231

00087989

# **SCHEDULE A**

## ATOTECH DEUTSCHLAND GMBH - TRADEMARKS - U.S.A.

Trademark	Registration No.	Application No.
ALPHA	1,191,002	73/236,799
ALSTAN	1,455,971	73/644,898
ANOKLEEN	1,427,051	73/570,745
CU-LINK	1,924,374	74/338,759
DC-700	864,087	72/274,217
ELECTROPURE	1,379,894	73/519,729
ELEKTRA	927,091	72/355,133
FERRODEX	870,598	72/186,370
FUMETROL	673,349	72/046,337
HEEF	1,460,498	73/650,343
JEWEL-BRITE	1,011,785	72/464,067
KEMTEX	412,090	71/463,488
MARK	764,886	72/156,973
MSP	986,721	72/460,286
MULTIBOND	1,943,216	74/503,431
NUSAT	783,840	72/171,544
ROTEX	706,160	72/089,360
SILVER-LUME	666,740	72/039,723
SRHS	614,153	71/680,826
STANNOCHLOR	1,125,102	73/184,261
SUPREME	1,363,874	73/435,141
TINPEST GARD	1,129,752	73/172,753
TRI-CHROME	1,088,444	73/142,352
UNI-BRITE	1,839,149	74/338,762
UNICHROME	328,162	71/364,154
UNICHROME	422,307	71/483,943
ZODIAC	991,786	72/463,918

00087985

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0510

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atotech USA Inc., having a place of business at 500 Science Park Road, State College, PA 16803, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and;

WHEREAS, Atotech Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Postfach 21 07 80, D-10507, Berlin, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring these registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to these trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by these registrations.

This assignment is effective as of _	10/4/02
	ATOTECH USA, INC.
	Name (Typed): John Kinne
	Title (Typed): v. President & Managing Director
	Dated:

00088269

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0511

#### LETTER

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Concerning the assignment of the above trademarks, on behalf of

Atotech Deutschland GmbH, enclosed are the following:

- 1. a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
- 2. a Trademark Assignment for the above-referenced marks;
- 3. appendix A; and

**RECORDED: 10/11/2002** 

4. a check in the amount of \$1,080.00 to cover the fee for the assignment recordations.

Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0320.

Respectfully submitted,

FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP Attorneys for Applicant

Reg. No. 41,205 745 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10151

(212) 588-0800

00091208

TRADEMARK REEL: 002611 FRAME: 0512